Agenda - Y Pwyllgor Materion Allanol a Deddfwriaeth

Ychwanegol

Lleoliad: | gael rhagor o wybodaeth cysylltwch a:
Fideo Gynadledda via Zoom Alun Davidson

Dyddiad: Dydd Mawrth, 30 Mehefin Clerc y Pwyllgor

2020 0300 200 6565

Amser: 09.00 SeneddMADY@senedd.cymru

Yn unol a Rheol Sefydlog 34.19, mae'r Cadeirydd wedi penderfynu gwahardd
y cyhoedd o gyfarfod y Pwyllgor at ddibenion diogelu iechyd y cyhoedd.

Bydd y cyfarfod hwn yn cael ei ddarlledu'n fyw ar senedd.tv.

Mae eitemau 6 a 7 o'r cyfarfod hwn yn parhau i fod yn amodol ar
gymeradwyaeth y Pwyllgor Busnes, gan eu bod y tu allan i'r slot cyfarfod a
ddyrennir i'r Pwyllgor. Disgwylir penderfyniad y Pwyllgor Busnes ddydd Llun
29 Mehefin 2020.

Cyfnod cofrestru
(09.00-09.30)

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau, dirprwyon a datgan buddiannau
(09.30)

2 Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Kati Piri ASE
(09.30-10.15) (Tudalennau 1 - 44)
Kati Piri ASE

3 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42(vi) i bernderfynu gwahardd y

cyhoedd o eitemau 4, 5 a 7 o’r cyfarfod
(10.15)

"(’% Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


http://www.senedd.tv/

Sesiwn graffu gyda Kati Piri ASE - trafod y dystiolaeth
(10.15-10.30)

Cytundebau rhyngwladol
(10.30-10.45) (Tudalennau 45 - 50)

Egwyl
Bydd y cyfarfod yn cael ei ohirio 0 10.45 tan 12.45.
Bydd darlledu'r trafodion yn ailddechrau am 13.00.

Cyfnod ailymuno
(12.45-13.00)

Sesiwn graffu gydag Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

(13.00-14.00) (Tudalennau 51 - 75)
Y Gwir Anrh Simon Hart AS, Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Robin Healey - Swyddfa'r Cabinet

Louise Parry - Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Yn amodol ar dderbyn y cynnig dan eitem 3, gwaherddir y

cyhoedd o eitem 7.

Sesiwn graffu gydag Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru - trafod y

dystiolaeth
(14.00-14.15)



Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42 E |te m 2

Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 1



Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42

Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 7



Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42

Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 27



Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42 E |te m 5

Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 45



Yn rhinwedd paragraff(au) vi o Reol Sefydlog 17.42 E |te m 6

Mae cyfyngiadau ar y ddogfen hon

Tudalen y pecyn 51



Rt Hon Michael Gove MP
Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster

and Minister for the Cabinet Office
Cabinet Office 70 Whitehall London
SW1A 2AS

David Rees MS Our reference: MC2020/07524
Chair of the External Affairs and Additional
Legislation Committee

Z Iy June 2020

Pos Pran,

Many thanks for your letter of 9 June on the engagement between the UK Government and the
Welsh Government with regard to the UK-EU future relationship negotiations. | woulg like to
begin by extending my best wishes to you during these challenging times. RN

While international relations are a reserved matter, the UK Government remains committed to
regular engagement with the devolved administrations regarding the negotiations with the EU,
to ensure an agreement that works for the whole of the UK. The Paymaster General has regular
discussions with devolved administration Ministers, including the Welsh Government’s Counsel
General and Minister for European Transition, both before and after each negotiation round to
ensure the Welsh Government has the opportunity to contribute. You may also be aware that |
chaired a meeting of the Joint Ministerial Committee (EU Negotiations) on 21 May, where the
Prime Minister’s Europe advisor and Chief Negotiator to the EU, David Frost, led a discussion
on the strategic overview of the negotiations. Further, UK Government officials continue to hold
regular discussions with their Welsh Government counterparts on the negotiations.

The legal texts you mention are the legal articulation of the document the UK Government
published on 27 February setting out the Approach to negotiations, and have been used in
discussions with the EU to underpin the proposals set out in that document. The UK
Government engaged the Welsh Government and other devolved administrations during the
development of its Approach to the negotiations, including through regular official-level meetings
and bilateral discussions between the Paymaster General and the Counsel General and
Minister for European Transition. | was also pleased to discuss the devolved administrations
Ministers’ priorities with them ahead of the publication of the Approach to negotiations, ensuring
their views and priorities were considered.

Further to this, engagement between the UK Government and Welsh Government, and indeed
other devolved administrations, also continues as we prepare for the end of the transition
period. Work on the end of transition readiness is primarily led by individual departments, who
work closely with the devolved administrations on relevant policy areas. This departmental-led
engagement is the primary way for Welsh Government and other devolved administration
officials to feed into transition planning and help us develop plans which take into account the
differing needs across our four natici.nﬁ. él'?ecomplement %s, however, we are also sharing

dalen'y pecyn



content from our central transition delivery reporting, and devolved administration officials have
been invited to attend regular meetings of our central Portfolio Board, which oversees the
delivery of transition projects.

With regards to a structured approach to engagement, | agree that we must have robust and
structured intergovernmental relations, and that is why it was agreed at the last JMC (EN)
meeting that work to consider changes to intergovernmental engagement structures would
resume as part of the joint review of intergovernmental relations. | am pleased that
conversations are already taking place between the UK Government and the devolved
administrations at official-level.

| would like to thank you for your invitation to join your meeting of the External Affairs and
Additional Legislation Committee on 30 June. Unfortunately, on this occasion | will not be able to
attend due to prior commitments. However, | would like to assure you of the UK Government’s
willingness to engage with devolved legislature committees where possible. The Secretary of
State for Wales has kindly agreed to attend on my behalf and will write to you shortly to confirm
this.

| am copying this letter to:

Rt. Hon Simon Hart MP, Secretary of State for Wales;

Rt. Hon Penny Mordaunt MP, Paymaster General;

Jeremy Miles MS, Counsel General and Minister for European Transition;

Rt. Hon. Hilary Benn MP, Chair of the Committee on the Future Relationship with the EU;

The Earl of Kinnoull, Chair of the European Union Committee;

Joan McAlpine MSP, Convener of the Culture, Tourism, Europe and External Affairs Committee;
Bruce Crawford MSP, Convener of the Finance and Constitution Committee;

Colin McGrath MLA, Chair of the Committee for the Executive Office.

With every good wish,
v

|5,
MacA

~

Rt Hon Michael Gove MP
Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster
and Minister for the Cabinet Office

Tudalen y pecyn 74



UK Government Rt Hon Simon Hart MP

Secretary of State for Wales
LIyWOdraeth y DU Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Ref: 020MISC20 T: 0292 092 4216
E: Correspondence@ukgovwales.gov.uk

David Rees MS
Chair of the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee
Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN
23 June 2020

Dear David,

| am writing to you following the letter of 21 June from the Chancellor of the Duchy of
Lancaster to your Committee.

As you will be aware, the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster is unable to appear
before your Committee on 30 June owing to prior commitments. | have discussed this
matter with him and we have agreed that | will be able to attend on his behalf.
Therefore, please take this letter as confirmation of my attendance.

It is, in my opinion, quite right that the UK Government should engage with the
committees of the devolved legislatures wherever possible. Clearly, there have been
differences of opinion between the UK and Welsh Governments on the issue of
extending the transition period. However, there have been regular discussions on EU
negotiations between our governments at both official and ministerial levels. | hope
that our session on 30 June will give suitable reassurance that the UK Government
remains committed to engaging with the Welsh Government on these matters and
ensuring that any agreement that is reached delivers for the people of Wales.

| am copying this letter to the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster.

Yours sincerely,

Rt Hon Simon Hart MP
Secretary of State for Wales
Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Gwydyr House | Ty Gwydyr 1 Caspian Point | 1 Pwynt Caspian

Londo i ; 2] d
TROAIED EPEnT

www.gov.uk/wales  www.gov.uk/cymru



	Agenda
	2 Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Kati Piri ASE
	Negodiadau ar ymadawiad y DU â'r UE: Adroddiad Monitro
	Y diweddaraf ynglŷn â gadael yr Undeb Ewropeaidd [Saesneg yn unig]

	5 Cytundebau rhyngwladol
	6 Sesiwn graffu gydag Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru
	Gohebiaeth gan Ganghellor Dugiaeth Caerhirfryn at y Cadeirydd ynghylch y berthynas rhwng y DU a'r UE yn y dyfodol: rôl Llywodraeth Cymru – 21 Mehefin 2020 [Saesneg yn unig]
	Gohebiaeth gan Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru at y Cadeirydd ynghylch y cyfarfod Pwyllgor ar 30 Mehefin 2020 – 23 Mehefin 2020 [Saesneg yn unig]




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Cofnodion cryno - Y Pwyllgor Materion Allanol a 

Deddfwriaeth Ychwanegol 

Lleoliad: 

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel 

Dyddiad: Dydd Mawrth, 30 Mehefin 2020 

Amser: 09.30 - 14.32

Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: 

http://senedd.tv/cy/6395 

 
------ 

Yn bresennol 

Categori Enwau 

Aelodau’r Cynulliad: 

Alun Davies AS 

Huw Irranca-Davies AS 

Mandy Jones AS 

Dai Lloyd AS 

David Melding AS 

Tystion: 

Kati Piri, ASE 

Simon Hart MP, Swyddfa Cymru 

Robin Healey, Swyddfa Cymru 

Louise Parry, Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru 

Staff y Pwyllgor: 

Alun Davidson (Clerc) 

Aled Evans (Cynghorydd Cyfreithiol) 

Nia Moss (Ymchwilydd) 

 

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau, dirprwyon a datgan buddiannau  

1.1    Croesawodd y Cadeirydd yr Aelodau i’r cyfarfod. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

  

2 Sesiwn dystiolaeth gyda Kati Piri ASE  

2.1    Ymatebodd Kati Piri ASE i gwestiynau gan yr Aelodau. 

  

3 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42(vi) i benderfynu gwahardd y 

cyhoedd o eitemau 4, 5 a 7 o’r cyfarfod  

3.1    Derbyniwyd y cynnig. 

  

4 Sesiwn graffu gyda Kati Piri ASE - trafod y dystiolaeth  

4.1    Trafododd yr Aelodau y dystiolaeth a ddaeth i law. 

  

5 Cytundebau rhyngwladol  

5.1    Trafododd yr Aelodau’r Cytundeb rhwng y DU a Gwlad Pwyl sy’n sicrhau y gall 

gwladolion y ddwy wlad bleidleisio yn etholiadau lleol y naill wlad a’r llall. 

5.2    Cytunodd yr Aelodau i ysgrifennu at y Prif Weinidog a’r Llywydd ynglŷn â’r 

Cytundeb. 

  

6 Sesiwn graffu gydag Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru  

6.1    Atebodd Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru gwestiynau gan yr Aelodau. 

  

7 Sesiwn graffu gydag Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru - trafod y 

dystiolaeth  

7.1    Trafododd yr Aelodau y dystiolaeth a ddaeth i law. 

  


